However, Reunion having no harbour at all, and Port Louis, Mauritius, being 
the only harbour in these seas, we did not lose much by the cession of Reunion. Reunion is 
one of the most lovely, romantic, picturesque lone islands it is possible to imagine. The 
mountains rise to 11,000 eleven thousand - feet high, and the Piton de Niege is covered with 
snow. There are several mineral springs in the mountains, where there are health resorts and 
very decent little French hotels. The country round is perfectly charming, I know of no part of 
Switzerland to beat it.